
Waterfront Alternative 1 Appendix I 

Pine/Wharf St (Four-Quad Gates) - Conceptual Cost Estimate 

UNITS UNIT COST QUANTITY 

Quiet Zon~ Crossing•Signal EC!uiprnentlnstallation'C: : 
LS $ 
EA $ 
EA $ 
EA $ 
EA $ 
LF $ 
LF $ 

. : 30:0% '" 

Assumptions: 
1 Estimate in 2007 dollars 

Appendix I - Waterfront Alt 1 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$•<'' 

TOTAL 

27,050 
269,000 

15,000 
50,000 

600 
880 

2,630 

365,160 
::30,680 
395,840 

.: 118,7()0 



Waterfront Alternative 1 Appendix I 

Cornwall Ave/Beal Memorial Rd (Four-Quad Gates) - Conceptual Cost Estimate 

UNITS UNIT COST 

Mobilization 8% of Quiet Zone Construction LS $ 35, 140 
Additional gates and signals EA $ 67,250 
Additional gates EA $ 41,000 
Add'I Quiet Zone Indicators EA $ 7,500 
Exit Gate Mgt. System EA $ 50,000 
Median Barriers LF $ 7 
Quiet Zone Warning signs EA $ 300 
Curb and Gutter LF $ 22 
Raised asphalt island TON $ 120 

-:;-,>:-'3Q-;O_o/Q-;;:~-:·,:-

Assumptions: 
1 Estimate in 2007 dollars 

Appendix I - Waterfront Alt 1 

QUANTITY 

1 $ 
4 $ 
2 $ 
2 $ 
1 $ 

130 $ 
2 $ 

950 $ 
7 $ 

SUBTOTAL $ 
$T 
$ 

i$ 

TOTAL 

35, 140 
269,000 

82,000 
15,000 
50,000 

910 
600 

20,900 
840 

474,390 

514,240 
"-·--<71: :.:}A.54;26.0: 

I. I 111 
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Waterfront Alte.rnative 1 

Laurel Street (Four-Quad Gates) - Conceptual Cost Estimate 

UNITS UNIT COST QUANTITY 

Mobilization 8°/o of Quiet Zone Construction LS $ 27,650 1 $ 
Additional gates and signals EA $ 67,250 4 $ 
Add'I Quiet Zone Indicators EA $ 7,500 3 $ 
Exit Gate Mgt. S stem EA $ 50,000 1 $ 
Quiet Zone Warning signs EA $ 300 2 $ 
Guardrail LF $ 23 152 $ 

SUBTOTAL 
- :--:-s.4o/o -

:::30.0_0/o;-·,::,. < 

Assumptions: 
1 Estimate in 2007 dollars 

Appendix I - Waterfront Alt 1 

Appendix I 

TOTAL 

373,250 
· .•.•• ,,31.360· 

404,610 
121i39Q 

• 111 
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Watelfront Alternative 1 Appendix I 

Central Avenue (Four-Quad Gates) - Conceptual Cost Estimate 

UNITS UNIT COST QUANTITY TOTAL 

Quiet:Z:one Ctc>ssin~i'Signal E · · uipmenf lhstallation' • · ",•:•,•;."_;-,:•·•>-C '/c-

Mobilization So/o of Quiet Zone Construction LS $ 27,540 1 $ 27,540 
Additional gates and signals EA $ 67,250 4 $ 269,000 
Add'I Quiet Zone Indicators EA $ 7,500 3 $ 22,500 
Exit Gate Mgt. S stem EA $ 50,000 1 $ 50,000 
Curb and Gutter LF $ 22 30 $ 660 
Quiet Zone Warning signs EA $ 300 4 $ 1,200 
Guardrail LF $ 23 38 $ 880 

$ 371,780 
'c'8A%' $'i :3J,230, 

$ 403,010 
;:c30;o%,', '$ ,' '120;910 

, I 

Assumptions: 
1 Estimate in 2007 dollars 

Appendix I - Waterfront Alt 1 4 



Waterfront Alternative 1 

"C" Street (Four-Quad Gates) - Conceptual Cost Estimate 

UNITS UNIT COST QUANTITY 

Qtiiet:ZOrle_:Cro'SSing--SiQrl81 EqOiPITf~nf lnstalliltibff;_·:-:·-,'- ' - ·" ':;.«,:~;;~<_:;:;:::-,0--· -·-

Mobilization So/o of Quiet Zone Construction LS $ 33,480 1 $ 
Additional gates and signals EA $ 67,250 4 $ 
Add'I Quiet Zone Indicators EA $ 7,500 2 $ 
Exit Gate Mg!. S stem EA $ 50,000 1 $ 
Concrete Crossing LF $ 1,000 80 $ 
Sidewalk and Curb SY $ 60 40 $ 
Quiet Zone Warning signs EA $ 300 4 $ 
Guardrail LF $ 23 38 $ 

SUBTOTAL $ 
'$ 

Assumptions: 
1 Estimate in 2007 dollars 

Appendix I - Waterfront Alt 1 

Appendix I 

TOTAL 

451,960 

··"'<'·'·'·" 37';970• 
489,930 

··:140,980 
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Waterfront Alternative 1 

"F" Street (Four-Quad Gates) - Conceptual Cost Estimate 

UNITS UNIT COST QUANTITY 

Quief:ZoneCrossing SignNEquipll\)inflristallation··· 
Mobilization 8°10 of Quiet Zone Construction 
Additional gates and signals EA 
Add'I Quiet Zone Indicators EA 
Add'I GCP for 4 Track Xing EA 
Exit Gate Mgt. S stem EA 
Cantilever Mast for QZ Indicators EA 
Quiet Zone Warning signs EA 
Guardrail LF 

Assumptions: 
1 Estimate in 2007 dollars 

Appendix I - Waterfront Alt 1 

Appendix I 

TOTAL 

34,270 
269,000 

30,000 
36,400 
50,000 
40,000 

1,200 
1,750 

462,620 
···J>>'!.·3~.a70· 

501,490 
.... '.•• .150,450 
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Waterfront Alternative 2 Appendix I 

Pine/Wharf St (Four-Quad Gates)· Conceptual Cost Estimate 

UNITS UNIT COST QUANTITY TOTAL 

__ ,_, ___ ,_. __ 
,-' !-': , __ ,,_. ___ QuietZc:>he.cros·sinQ SiQri~lf ECiuiPmerlt-lilstanation·'. 

Mobilization 8o/o of Quiet Zone Construction LS $ 27,050 1 $ 27,050 
Additional gates and signals EA $ 67,250 4 $ 269,000 
Add'I Quiet Zone Indicators EA $ 7,500 2 $ 15,000 
Exit Gate Mg!. System EA $ 50,000 1 $ 50,000 
Quiet Zone Warnin signs EA $ 300 2 $ 600 
Curb and Gutter LF $ 22 40 $ 880 
Guardrails LF $ 23 114 $ 2,630 

$ 365,160 
$· '"•30,680' 
$ 395,840 
$ . "·' "••118,760 

Assumptions: 
1 Estimate in 2007 dollars 

Appendix I - Waterfront Alt 2 



Waterfront Alternative 2 Appendix I 

Cornwall Ave/Beal Memorial Rd (Median Barriers) - Conceptual Cost Estimate 

UNITS 

Quiet Zone Crossing Sighal Eq\llpmentlnsfollatlon ·.· · 
Mobilization 8% of Quiet Zone Construction LS 
Additional House and 1 gate EA 
Add'I Quiet Zone Indicators EA 
Median Barriers LF 
Quiet Zone Warning signs EA 
Curb and Gutter LF 

> 8:4% 

. •3Q.0%' ... 

Assumptions: 
1 Estimate in 2007 dollars 

Appendix I - Waterfront Alt 2 

UNIT COST QUANTITY 

$ 7,100 1 
$ 67,000 1 
$ 7,500 2 
$ 7 390 
$ 300 3 
$ 22 120 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
'k-
$ 

-$/ 

TOTAL 

67,000 
15,000 
2,730 

900 
2,640 

95,370 
•!l;O;IQ 

103,390 

--- 31;020 

2 



Waterfront Alterna.tive 2 

Laurel Street (Median Barriers) - Conceptual Cost Estimate 

UNITS UNIT COST QUANTITY 

Mobilization 8% of Quiet Zone Construction $ 3,000 1 
Add'I Quiet Zone Indicators $ 7,500 4 
Median Barriers $ 7 210 
Remove Timber crossin s $ 25 96 
Remove Track $ 15 116 
Quiet Zone Warning signs $ 300 2 
Guardrail $ 23 76 

SUBTOTAL 
~ales.Jax 

Assumptions: 
1 Estimate in 2007 dollars 

Appendix I - Waterfront Alt 2 

Appendix I 

TOTAL 

3,000 
30,000 

1,470 
2,400 
1,740 

600 
1,750 

40,960 
.,c,3;45q 

44,410 
. ···•>·•;.•13,'330 

3 



Wateliront Alternative 2 

Central Avenue (Four-Quad Gates) - Conceptual Cost Estimate 

UNITS UNIT COST QUANTITY 

Mobilization 8o/o of Quiet Zone Construction 27,500 
Additional gates and signals 67,250 4 
Add'I Quiet Zone Indicators 7,500 3 
Exit Gate Mgt. System 50,000 
Curb and Gutter 22 30 
Quiet Zone Warning signs 300 4 
Guardrail 23 38 

Assumptions: 
1 Estimate in 2007 dollars 

Appendix I - Waterfront Alt 2 

Appendix I 

TOTAL 

27,500 
269,000 
22,500 
50,000 

660 
1,200 

880 

371,740 
.. ; ;31,230 

402,970 
'.120,900 

II 

4 



Waterfront Alternative 2 Appendix I 

"C" Street (Four-Quad Gates) - Conceptual Cost Estimate 

UNITS UNIT COST QUANTITY TOTAL 

Q0:,ie.tZ9n!i'Cfoss.in!J·Si9n.al E uirlrnenflnstallation·• .. ·· 
Mobilization 8o/o of Quiet Zone Construction $ 33,500 
Additional gates and signals $ 269,000 
Add'I Quiet Zone Indicators $ 15,000 
Exit Gate Mgt. System 1 $ 50,000 
Concrete Crossing 80 $ 80,000 
Sidewalk and Curb 40 $ 2,400 
Quiet Zone Warning signs 4 $ 1,200 
Guardrail 38 $ 880 

SUBTOTAL 451,980 

II I 

Assumptions: 
1 Estimate in 2007 dollars 

Appendix I - Waterfront Alt 2 5 



Waterfront Alternative 2 Appendix I 

"F" Street (Four-Quad Gates) - Conceptual Cost Estimate 

UNITS UNIT COST QUANTITY TOTAL 

Qti:iet-ZOiiEfCr-osSitiQ_ Si l•al_EQ-uipin-ei.lfJnstallation': 
Mobilization 8°/o of Quiet Zone Construction LS $ 34,300 34,300 
Additional ates and signals EA $ 67,250 4 $ 269,000 
Add'I Quiet Zone Indicators EA $ 7,500 4 $ 30,000 
Add'I GCP for 4 Track Xing EA $ 36,400 1 $ 36,400 
Exit Gate Mgt. System EA $ 50,000 $ 50,000 
Cantilever Mast for QZ Indicators EA $ 40,000 $ 40,000 
Quiet Zone Warning signs EA $ 300 4 $ 1,200 
Guardrail LF $ 23 76 $ 1,750 

SUBTOTAL $ 462,650 
$ c ,·z,,y · :;98,87Q 
$ 501,520 

':$'' "''.C150;460 

II I 

Assumptions: 
1 Estimate in 2007 dollars 

Appendix I - Waterfront Alt 2 6 



Waterfront Alternative 3 Appendix I 

Pine/Wharf St (Four-Quad Gates) - Conceptual Cost Estimate 

Quiet :Zone Crossing Signal. Equiprnent•lnstallation 
Mobilization So/o of Quiet Zone Construction 
Additional gates and signals 
Add'I Quiet Zone Indicators 
Exit Gate Mg!. Systern 
Quiet Zone Warning signs 
Curb and Gutter 
Guardrails 

Assumptions: 
1 Estimate in 2007 dollars 

Appendix I - Waterfront Alt 3 

UNITS UNIT COST QUANTITY 

EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 
LF 
LF 

·•so.O%'-·" 

TOTAL 

27,050 
269,000 

15,000 
50,000 

600 
880 

2,630 

$ 365,160 
.$.· •. 3Q,680 
$ 395,840 

:.$ •.. ·--· •·>.·.118;760 



Waterfront Alternative 3 Appendix I 

Cornwall Ave/Beal Memorial Rd (Median Barriers) - Conceptual Cost Estimate 

UNITS 

Quiet Zone Cr()ssing·5; · nalEquipmen( Installation ! · ' • 
Mobilization 8°/o of Quiet Zone Construction LS 
Additional House and 1 gate EA 
Add'I Quiet Zone Indicators EA 
Median Barriers LF 
Quiet Zone Warnin signs EA 
Curb and Gutter LF 

"-~;-:::-B-:4°10-

, ·3o:Q%7,,,,. 

Assumptions: 
1 Estimate in 2007 dollars 

Appendix I - Waterfront Alt 3 

UNIT COST QUANTITY 

--,-" 
$ 7,070 1 
$ 67,000 1 
$ 7,500 2 
$ 7 390 
$ 300 3 
$ 22 120 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$•, 
$ 
•$'' 

TOTAL 

95,340 
• 8,010 

103,350 
i31;010 

2 



Waterfront Alternative 3 

Laurel Street (Median Barriers) - Conceptual Cost Estimate 

UNITS UNIT COST QUANTITY 

Quiet:Zor\e Cr9ssing·.sigtial'Equipirient Installation 
Mobilization 8°/o of Quiet Zone Construction $ $ 
Add'I Quiet Zone Indicators $ 7,500 4 $ 
Median Barriers $ 7 210 $ 
Remove Timber crossings $ 25 96 $ 
Remove Track $ 15 116 $ 
Quiet Zone Warning signs $ 300 2 $ 
Guardrail $ 23 76 $ 

$ 
- $> 

Assumptions: 
1 Estimate in 2007 dollars 

Anoendix I - Waterfront Alt 3 

Appendix I 

TOTAL 

30,000 
1,470 
2,400 
1,740 

600 
1,750 

41,000 
'_3.450 
44,450 

-13;340 

0 I 11 

3 



Waterfront Alternative 3 

Central Avenue (Four-Quad Gates) - Conceptual Cost Estimate 

UNITS UNIT COST QUANTITY 

auiet'ZOh~-;c_rbsSiriQ-Sigllal-EQuiPrnent 1nsta:uation -
Mobilization So/o of Quiet Zone Construction LS $ 
Additional gates and signals EA $ 
Add'I Quiet Zone Indicators EA $ 
Exit Gate M t. S stem EA $ 
Curb and Gutter LF $ 
Quiet Zone Warning signs EA $ 
Guardrail LF $ 

Assumptions: 
1 Estimate in 2007 dollars 

AnnP.nclix I - Waterfront Alt 3 

Appendix I 

TOTAL 

371,780 
> c'c':-c.:,,:-31i230 

403,010 
120,910 

4 



Waterfront Alternative 3 Appendix I 

"C" Street (Close) - Conceptual Cost Estimate 

UNITS UNIT COST QUANTITY TOTAL 

Qui~t-zone:_Crossiri~lSiQh_atE· \1iPirieOt.lnstalli:ttio-n'-::~ -
Mobilization 8% of Quiet Zone Construction 
Remove 2 Xing Surfaces 
Remove asphalt approaches 
Install barriers 
Install Curb and Gutter 

' 111 

Assumptions: 
1 Estimate in 2007 dollars 

Appendix I - Waterfront Alt 3 5 



Waterfront Alternative 3 Appendix I 

"F" Street (Way-Side Horn) - Conceptual Cost Estimate 

UNITS UNIT COST QUANTITY TOTAL 

QuiefZone Crossing Signal:Equipmenflristallation .... ,. 
Mobilization 8% of Quiet Zone Construction LS 7,720 
Way-Side Horn EA $ 60,000 
Additional GCP for 4 track Xing EA $ 36,400 

Assumptions: 
1 Estimate in 2007 dollars 

Appendix I - Waterfront Alt 3 6 



Waterfront Alternative 4 Appendix I 

Pine/Wharf St (Four-Quad Gates) - Conceptual Cost Estimate 

UNITS UNIT COST QUANTITY TOTAL 

Mobilization 8o/o of Quiet Zone Construction 27,100 1 27,100 
Additional gates and signals 67,250 4 269,000 
Add'I Quiet Zone Indicators 7,500 2 15,000 
Exit Gate Mg!. S stem 50,000 1 50,000 
Quiet Zone Warning signs 300 2 600 
Curb and gutter 22 40 880 
Guardrails 23 114 2,630 

SUBTOTAL $ 365,210 
,., $;4%" $ 30,680 

SUBTOTAL $ 395,890 
30.0% $ 118;770 

... • 

Assumptions: 
1 Estimate in 2007 dollars 

Aooendix I - Waterfront Alt 4 



. Waterfront Alternative 4 Appendix I 

Cornwall Ave/Beal Memorial Rd (Median Barriers) - Conceptual Cost Estimate 

UNITS 

a·uie_t,Zc>n-e'_tlfossin--·-:signa1_-EqUipmeriflrista11auon 
Mobilization 8o/o of Quiet Zone Construction 
Additional House and 1 gate EA 
Add'I Quiet Zone Indicators EA 
Median Barriers LF 
Quiet Zone Warning signs EA 
Curb and Gutter LF 

Assumptions: 
1 Estimate in 2007 dollars 

Appendix I - Waterfront Alt 4 

UNIT COST QUANTITY 

$ 7, 100 $ 
$ 67,000 $ 
$ 7,500 2 $ 
$ 7 390 $ 
$ 300 3 $ 
$ 22 120 $ 

TOTAL 

7, 100 
67,000 
15,000 
2,730 

900 
2,640 

95,370 
• .S;020· 

103,390 
.. ••31,020 

2 



Waterfront Alternative 4 Appendix I 

Laurel Street (Median Barriers) - Conceptual Cost Estimate 

UNITS UNIT COST QUANTITY TOTAL 

Q'uiet'Zone:crPsSing:S.iQnal 
Mobilization 8o/o of Quiet Zone Construction $ 3,100 1 $ 3,100 
Add'I Quiet Zone Indicators $ 7,500 4 $ 30,000 
Median Barriers $ 7 210 $ 1,470 
Remove Timber crossings $ 25 96 $ 2,400 
Remove Track $ 15 116 $ 1,740 
Quiet Zone Warning signs $ 300 2 $ 600 
Guardrail $ 23 76 $ 1,750 

SUBTOTAL $ 41,060 
.. <8:4%•ii ·.$ii i 3,4q0 

$ 44,510 
'• ic30c0%··i C$ . i• •.• 13;360 

I II 

Assumptions: 
1 Estimate in 2007 dollars 

Aooendix I - Waterfront Alt 4 3 



Waterfront Alternative 4 

Central Avenue (Four-Quad Gates) - Conceptual Cost Estimate 

UNITS UNIT COST QUANTITY 

Mobilization 8% of Quiet Zone Construction $ 
Additional gates and signals 4 $ 
Add'I Quiet Zone Indicators 3 $ 
Exit Gate Mgt. S stem $ 
Curb and Gutter 30 $ 
Quiet Zone Warning signs 4 $ 
Guardrail 38 $ 

Assumptions: 
1 Estimate in 2007 dollars 

AnnPnrli}( I - WAtP.rfront Alt 4 

Appendix I 

TOTAL 

269,000 
22,500 
50,000 

660 
1,200 

880 

371,840 
'''"31;240 

403,080 
' 120;930 

4 



Waterfront Alternative 4 Appendix I 

"C" Street (Pedestrian Crossing) - Conceptual Cost Estimate 

UNITS 

:auief-ZOne-·croi:;sin ··siQiiitl E 
LS 

Pedestrian gate and signals EA 
Add'I Quiet Zone indicators EA 
Remove Xing - mainline LF 
Remove Xing .. siding LF 
Place concrete surfaces LF 
Remove asphalt approaches SY 
Install barriers LF 
Install Curb and Gutter LF 

Assumptions: 
1 Estimate in 2007 dollars 

AnnF!nrlix I - W:::iterfront Alt 4 

UNIT COST QUANTITY 

$ 1,900 
$ 107,000 2 
$ 7,500 3 
$ 25 48 
$ 25 48 
$ 1,000 16 
$ 5 670 
$ 7 80 
$ 22 100 

TOTAL 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
; $·- ···- -
$ 

··$.';.;•C: - -- . 

1;900 
214,000 

22,500 
1,200 
1,200 

16,000 
3,350 

560 
2,200 

262,910 
••. -.z:?,,090 

285,000 
85i5Q0. 

5 



Waterfront Alternative 4 

"F" Street (Four-Quad Gates) - Conceptual Cost Estimate 

UNITS UNIT COST QUANTITY 

QuietZoriEiCrossin •signillEqulpmentlnstallatJon: \':: 0
' 

Mobilization 8o/o of Quiet Zone Construction $ 34,200 1 
Additional Gates and Signals EA $ 67,250 4 
Additional Quiet Zone Indicators EA $ 7,500 4 
Additional GCP for 4 Track Xing EA $ 36,400 
Cantilever Mast for QZ Indicators EA $ 40,000 
Exit Gate Mgt. System EA $ 50,000 
Guardrail LF $ 23 76 
Quiet Zone Warning Signs EA $ 300 4 

. . . . ', I I I 

Assumptions: 
1 Estimate in 2007 dollars 

Aooendix I - Waterfront Alt 4 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

Appendix I 

TOTAL 

34,200 
269,000 

30,000 
36,400 
40,000 
50,000 

1,750 
1,200 

462,550 
38,860 

501,410 
--"-'-" ____ . >100;~30:. 
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Waterfront Alternative 5 

Pine/Wharf St (Four-Quad Gates) - Conceptual Cost Estimate 

UNITS UNIT COST QUANTITY 

Quiet--zon~_:cros·sin·g Sigrial-Equipin·ent:1nStallatiOii 
Mobilization 8o/o of Quiet Zone Construction 
Additional gates and signals 
Add'I Quiet Zone Indicators 
Exit Gate Mg!. System 
Quiet Zone Warning signs 
Curb and Gutter 
Guardrails 

Assumptions: 
1 Estimate in 2007 dollars 

Appendix I - Waterfront Alt 5 

Appendix I 

TOTAL 

365,160 
c\30,680 
395,840 

···· · c118,760 



Waterfront Alternative 5 Appendix I 

Cornwall Ave/Beal Memorial Rd (Closed by others) - Conceptual Cost Estimate 

Remove track from street (Done by Others)* 

Assumptions: 
1 Estimate in 2007 dollars 

*Track will be removed from street by BNSF forces 
under separate contract prior to the implementation of 
a quiet zone. 

Appendix I - Waterfront Alt 5 

UNITS UNIT COST QUANTITY TOTAL 

2 



Waterfront Alternative 5 Appendix I 

Laurel Street (Close - Done by Others) - Conceptual Cost Estimate 

Assumptions: 
1 Estimate in 2007 dollars 

*Track will be removed from street by BNSF forces 
under separate contract prior to the implementation of 
a quiet zone. 

Appendix I - Waterfront Alt 5 

UNITS UNIT COST QUANTITY TOTAL 

LF $ 

. . . . 111 

3 



Waterfront Alternative 5 

Central Avenue (Four-Quad Gates) - Conceptual Cost Estimate 

UNITS UNIT COST QUANTITY 

QuietZoiJe'crossin!J Signa!Equiprnent Installation 
Mobilization So/o of Quiet Zone Construction LS 
Additional gates and signals EA 
Add'I Quiet Zone Indicators EA 
Exit Gate Mg!. System EA 
Curb and Gutter LF 
Quiet Zone Warning signs EA 
Guardrail LF 

Assumptions: 
1 Estimate in 2007 dollars 

Appendix I - Waterfront Alt 5 

Appendix I 

TOTAL 

27,540 
269,000 

22,500 
50,000 

660 
1,200 

880 

371,780 
.·. 31•,230 

403,010 
... - ··- ···'120,910 

• 111 

4 



Waterfront Alternative 5 

"C" Street (Close) - Conceptual Cost Estimate 

UNITS UNIT COST QUANTITY 

Mobilization 8°/o of Quiet Zone Construction 
Remove 2 crossing surtaces 25 120 
Remove asphalt approaches 5 670 
Install barriers 7 80 
Install Curb and Gutter 22 100 

Assumptions: 
1 Estimate in 2007 dollars 

Appendix I - Waterfront Alt 5 

Appendix I 

TOTAL 

3,000 
3,350 

560 
2,200 

9,600 

10,410 
':),130 

5 



Waterfront Alternative 5 Appendix I 

"F" Street (Four-Quad Gates) - Conceptual Cost Estimate 

UNITS UNIT COST QUANTITY TOTAL 

Mobilization 8% of Quiet ZOne Construction LS $ 34, 180 
Additional Gates- and Signals EA $ 67,250 4 $ 269,000 
Additional Quiet Zone Indicators EA $ 7,500 4 $ 30,000 
Additional GCP for 4 Track Xing EA $ 36,400 $ 36,400 
Cantilever Mast for QZ Indicators EA $ 40,000 $ 40,000 
Exit Gate Mg!. System EA $ 50,000 $ 50,000 
Guardrail LF $ 23 76 $ 1,750 
Quiet Zone Warning Signs EA $ 300 4 $ 1,200 

SUBTOTAL $ 462,530 
$> . . '' . : 38;,S6Q 

SUBTOTAL $ 501,390 
L/30:0%·,·· :$'· · ·· ''''':'150A20 

. -. . 
Assumptions: 

1 Estimate in 2007 dollars 

Appendix I - Waterfront Alt 5 6 


